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#GoDawgs   32  butler records

Men’s Indoor Records
EVENT	 RECORD HOLDER	 TIME/DISTANCE	 YEAR
60 M	 Luke Finnegan	 6.76	 2023
60 M HURDLES	 Jack Elder	 8.03	 2024
200 M	 Luke Finnegan	 21.22	 2024
400 M	 Tom Pitkin	 47.26	 2021
800 M	 Jesse Hamlin	 1:49.21	 2023
MILE	 Jesse Hamlin	 3:56.59	 2024
3000 M	 Jesse Hamlin	 7:44.69	 2022
5000 M	 Barry Keane	 13:21.57	 2022
4 X 400 RELAY	 Isaac Kane, Jacob Uhl,	 3:12.74	 2022
	 Tom Pitkin, Zac Stanley
DISTANCE MEDLEY	 Tom Anderson, Alex Berry, 	 9:37.35	 2014
	 Luke Zygmunt, Tom Curr
LONG JUMP	 Gerald Woolfolk	 7.47m (24-6)	 1970
TRIPLE JUMP	 Gerald Woolfolk	 14.43m (47-4.25)	 1970
HIGH JUMP	 John Brand	 2.12m (6-11.5)	 1983
POLE VAULT	 Paul Signorelli	 5.10m (16-9) 	 2021
SHOT PUT	 Jim Merk	 16.22m (53-2.5) 	 1987
WEIGHT THROW	 Dominique Stephens	 15.36m (50-4.5) 	 2014
HEPTATHLON	 Wade Walder	 5,470	 2019

Non-Standard School Records
55 M	 Kouty Mawenh	 6.26	 1995
55 M HURDLES	 Mike Hockett	 7.54	 1984
300 M	 Isaac Kane	 33.84	 2021
500 M	 Alex Berry	 1:03.06	 2014
600 M	 Tom Pitkin	 1:18.88	 2022
1000 M	 Tom Curr	 2:24.35	 2011
4 X 800 RELAY	 Martin Kovacech, Joe Barrett	 7:30.85	 2024	
	 William Cuthbertson, Liam Dennis

Women’s Indoor Records
EVENT	 RECORD HOLDER	 TIME/DISTANCE	 YEAR
60 M	 Lily Hess, Carson Fields	 7.67                                   2020, 2021
60 M HURDLES	 Niki Ezeh	 8.43	 2022
200 M	 Lily Hess	 24.52	 2020
400 M	 Allie Vogeler	 54.93	 2019
800 M	 Becky Lyne	 2:05.85	 2003
MILE	 Angelina Ellis	 4:37.06	 2023
3000 M	 Angelina Ellis	 9:04.93	 2023
5000 M	 Mara Olson	 15:55.76	 2015
4 X 400 RELAY	 Abby Brennan, Jocelyn Davis	 3:46.91	 2025
	 Jenna Doezema, Clara Reynolds
DISTANCE MEDLEY	 Katherine Olsen, Reagan Kelly,	 11:20.99	 2023
	 Morgan Walsh, Angelina Ellis	
LONG JUMP	 Niki Ezeh	 5.59m (18-4.25) 	 2022
TRIPLE JUMP	 Nicole Hudec	 12.09m (39-8)	 2015
HIGH JUMP	 Niki Ezeh	 1.71m (5-7.25) 	 2022
POLE VAULT	 Jill Snyder	 3.55m (11-8) 	 2003
SHOT PUT	 Vicki Hammond	 16.05m (52-8) 	 1999
WEIGHT THROW	 Tara Loper	 16.85m (55-3.5) 	 2000
PENTATHLON	 Niki Ezeh	 3,829	 2022

Non-Standard School Records
55 M	 Kelly Davidson	 7.60	 2012
55 M HURDLES	 Lauren Karch	 7.93	 1997
300 M                                       Rebecca Collester	 40.31	 2021
500 M	 Allie Vogeler	 1:13.96	 2017
600 M	 Allie Vogeler	 1:31.37	 2019
1000 M	 Becky Lyne	 2:48.84	 2003
4 X 800 RELAY	 Allie Minier, Ashley Learn	 8:54.00	 2025	
	 Renate Toldo, Camille El Baghouli
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Men’s Outdoor Records

EVENT	 RECORD HOLDER	 TIME/DISTANCE	 YEAR
100 M	 Ogheneovo Adu	 10.35	 1973
200 M	 Luke Finnegan	 20.91	 2024
400 M	 Gavin Cougle	 47.16	 2024
800 M	 William Cuthbertson	 1:46.51	 2024
1500 M	 Jesse Hamlin	 3:38.85	 2022
3000 M SC	 Stephen Lisgo	 8:35.49	 2009
5000 M	 Barry Keane	 13:26.29	 2022
10,000 M	 Barry Keane	 28:04.66	 2023
110 HH	 Mike Hockett	 14.29	 1985
400 H	 Thomas Pitkin	 51.07	 2021
4 X 100 RELAY	 Ben Bradley, Luke Finnegan	 40.78	 2023
	 Jack Elder, Gavin Cougle	
4 X 400 RELAY	 William Cuthbertson, Zac Stanley	 3:08.46	 2024
	 Gavin Cougle, Luke Finnegan			 
LONG JUMP	 Gerald Woolfolk	 7.80m (25-7) 	 1971
TRIPLE JUMP	 Brendan Watkins	 15.34m (50-4)	 2021
HIGH JUMP	 Dakota Thompson	 2.10m (6-10.75) 	 2016
POLE VAULT	 Luke Walden	 5.22m (17-1.5) 	 2024
SHOT PUT	 Mark Nagy	 16.55m (54-3.5) 	 1983
DISCUS	 Rob Goshert	 51.90m (170-3) 	 1977
JAVELIN	 Gary Walkup	 62.46m (204-11) 	 1974
HAMMER	 Matt Blake	 51.40m (168-08) 	 2001
DECATHLON	 Wade Walder 	 7,355	 2019	

(W)--Wind aided.

Women’s Outdoor Records

EVENT	 RECORD HOLDER	 TIME/DISTANCE	 YEAR
100 M	 Carson Fields	 11.88	 2021
200 M	 Carson Fields	 24.21	 2021
400 M	 Allie Vogeler	 55.65	 2019
800 M	 Becky Lyne	 2:01.76	 2003
1500 M	 Kirsty Legg	 4:14.95	 2014
3000 M SC	 Angelina Ellis	 9:44.57	 2023
5000 M	 Katie Clark	 15:43.51	 2013
10,000 M	 Olivia Pratt	 33:08.31	 2016
100 HH	 Niki Ezeh	 13.81	 2021
400 H	 Allie Vogeler	 58.01	 2018
4 X 100 RELAY	 Lily Hess, Rebecca Collester	 45.96	 2021
	 Carson Fields, Niki Ezeh	
4 X 400 RELAY	 Grace Stedge, Jocelyn Davis	 3:47.96	 2025
	 Clara Reynolds, Abby Brennan
LONG JUMP	 Nicole Hudec	 5.81m (19-0.75)	 2015
TRIPLE JUMP	 Nicole Hudec	 12.47m (40-11) 	 2015
HIGH JUMP	 Rebecca Coan	 1.75m (5-8.75) 	 2022
POLE VAULT	 Jill Snyder	 3.35m (11-0) 	 2003
SHOT PUT	 Vicki Hammond	 13.93m (45-8.5) 	 1997
DISCUS	 Tara Loper	 49.92m (163-9) 	 2000
JAVELIN	 Karmen Koch	 42.20m  (138-5)	 2023
HAMMER	 Tara Loper	 55.54m (182-3) 	 2000
HEPTATHLON	 Rebecca Coan	 5445	 2022

(W)--Wind aided.	
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Men’s Non-Standard Records
RELAYS AND INVITATIONAL EVENTS

EVENT	 RECORD HOLDER	 TIME/DISTANCE	 YEAR
4 X 800 RELAY	 Aedan Rendek, David Slapak,	 7:26.59	 2025
	 Austin Gabay, Jesse Hamlin

4 X 1500 RELAY	 Lincoln McKinley, Nate Smurdon,	 15:43.9	 1998
	 Nick Hammer, Julius Mwangi

4 X 1600 RELAY	 Richard Vint, Nathan Dosanjh,	 16:49.43	 2002
	 Phil Yoder, Mark Tucker

SPRINT MEDLEY	 DeWayne Branson, Mike Davidson,	 3:30.18	 1984
	 Joe Bury, Bill Neiderhaus

DISTANCE MEDLEY	 Richard Vint, Trent Elliott,	 9:48.60	 2002
	 Nathan Dosanjh, Mark Tucker

2 MILE	 John Kesler	 9:03.6	 1976

3 MILE	 John Kesler	 14:09.3	 1976

4 MILE	 Tim Mylin	 19:59.0	 1982

6 MILE	  Scott Lorek	 30:26.0	 1979

	
3000 M	   James Sweeney	      8:17.98	 2021

Women’s Non-Standard Records
RELAYS AND INVITATIONAL EVENTS

EVENT	 RECORD HOLDER	 TIME/DISTANCE	 YEAR
4 X 800 RELAY	 Corinna Pena, Camille Hines	 8:56.04	 2022
	 Morgan Werner, Katherine Olsen

4 X 200 RELAY	 Laura Workman, Amy Adzia,	 1:49.84	 1991
	 Shelley Bruner, Bridgett Davis

SPRINT MEDLEY	 Bridgett Davis, Amy Adzia,	 4:28.2	 1990
(100, 200, 400, 800)	 Shelley Bruner, Beth Brooks

SPRINT MEDLEY	 Stephanie Gatz, Bridgett Davis,	 2:01.5	 1992
(100, 100, 200, 400)	 Shelley Bruner, Shannon Braithwaite

SPRINT MEDLEY	 Dolly Anson, Andrea Stehman,	 4:26.20	 2001
(200, 200, 400, 800)	 Kara Lake, Jennifer Sewall

DISTANCE MEDLEY	 Shelley Lorek, Megan Taylor,	 11:54.37	 1997
	 Emily Glatfelter, Abi Ramer

4 X 1500 RELAY	 Monika Stupian, Kim Kutska,	 19:02.40	 2000
	 Mary Reeves, Bethany Gaskill

MILE	    Mary Reeves	     4:54.03	 2000

3000 M	    Kami Hankins	     9:36.53	 2021
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Women’s Indoor Track and Field
Conference Champions

NCAA Elite 89 Award
2014	 Mara Olson

All-American
2014	 Mara Olson	 3,000 (2nd Team)

Horizon League Outstanding 
Running Performer

2012	 Katie Clark
2007	 Genni Gardner
2000	 Mary Reeves
1997	 Lauren Karch

Horizon League Running Newcomer of 
the Year

2012	 Mara Olson
2010	 Kirsty Legg
2001	 Rholonda Ash

Horizon League Coach of the Year
1997	 Joe Franklin

Big East Most Outstanding Field Athlete 
2020 Niki Ezeh (Co-Most Outstanding)

Horizon League
400 Meters
2003	 Becky Lyne	 56.92
2001	 Rholanda Ash	 58.57
1990	 Michelle Bruner	 59.98

800 Meters
2011	 Kirsty Legg	 2:12.33
2010	 Kirsty Legg	 2:14.81

Mile
2012	 Kirsty Legg	 4:48.59
2011	 Kirsty Legg	 5:03.70
2010	 Kirsty Legg	 4:57.56
2008	 Genni Gardner	 4:55.81
2007	 Genni Gardner	 5:11.66
2000	 Mary Reeves	 4:56.45
1997	 Shelley Lorek	 5:01.10
1996	 Kim Lubbehusen	 5:04.06

1000 Meters
2007	 Genni Gardner	 3:00.40
2006	 Kate Buchan	 2:54.91
1997	 Shelley Lorek	 2:57.60
1996	 Kim Lubbehusen	 3:00.34

3000 Meters
2012	 Katie Clark	 9:27.34
2010	 Katie Clark	 9:48.15
2008	 Claire Holme	 10:09.78
2006	 Katie Stuckey	 9:51.45
2004	 Victoria Mitchell	 9:51.78
2000	 Mary Reeves	 10:17.91
1989	 Johanna Scherschel	 10:30.45

5000 Meters
2012	 Katie Clark	 16:23.75
2010	 Lauren McKillop	 17:30.22
2005	 Maria Beitel	 17:15.61
1999	 Meghann Berrier	 17:36.11
1996	 Kim Kutska	 18:18.82

Distance Medley Relay
2012	 Butler	 11:35.83
2011	 Butler	 12:03.31
2010	 Butler	 11:59.60
2008	 Butler	 12:16.18
2007	 Butler	 12:33.79
2005	 Butler	 11:49.13
2004	 Butler	 11:40.51#
1997	 Butler	 12:31.71
#One lap short of 1000 meters.

High Jump
2000	 Danielle Kerr	 1.69m
1997	 Vanessa Lester	 1.70m
1990	 Stephanie Gatz	 1.42m

Long Jump
1994	 Christi Broadus	 5.47m

60 Meter High Hurdles
2000	 Lauren Karch	 8.29
1999	 Lauren Karch	 8.16
1998	 Lauren Karch	 8.20
1997	 Lauren Karch	 7.93

Shot Put
2000	 Vicki Hammond	 12.09m
1998	 Vicki Hammond	 13.03m
1990	 Karen Nitka	 13.11m

Weight Throw
1999	 Tara Loper	 16.19m

Atlantic 10
3000 Meters
2013	 Mara Olson	 9:46.95

Big East
60 Meter Hurdles
2022	 Niki Ezeh	 8.46

3000 Meters
2023	 Angelina Ellis	 9:10.63

5000 Meters
2017	 Olivia Pratt	 16:15.86
2016	 Olivia Pratt	 16:15.59

Distance Medley Relay
2023	 Butler	 11:20.99

Triple Jump
2015	 Nicole Hudec	 12.09m

Pentathlon
2020 	 Niki Ezeh	 3678

Individual Honors

Women’s Indoor Track and Field
Indoor Conference Team FinishAll-Big East Performances

60 Meters Hurdles
Year	 Name                Place	 Time
2022	 Niki Ezeh           1st	 8.46

400 Meters
2019	 Allie Vogeler     3rd	 54.93

800 Meters
2020	 Camille Hines   2nd	 2:11.91
2017	 Olivia Anderson  3rd	 2:10.32

Mile
2017	 Olivia Anderson  3rd	 4:45.60

3000 Meters
2016	 Olivia Pratt        2nd	 9:17.99
2015	 Mara Olson       2nd	 9:06.04
2014	 Mara Olson       3rd	 9:12.76

5000 Meters
2022	 Kami Hankins    3rd	 16:18.87
2020	 Emily Royston   2nd	 16:13.76
2017	 Olivia Pratt         1st	 16:15.86
2016	 Olivia Pratt         1st	 16:15.69

4x400 Relay
2020	                               3rd	 3:47.28
2019	                               3rd	 3:54.08

4x800 Relay
2020	                               3rd	 8:59.69
2019	                               3rd	 9:01.68

Distance Medley Relay
2020	                               3rd	 11:45.78
2019	                               2nd	 11:43.19
2015	                               3rd	 11:33.17
2014	                               3rd	 11:37.49

Long Jump
Year	 Name                Place	 Mark
2015	 Nicole Hudec   2nd	 5.57m
2014	 Nicole Hudec   3rd	 5.56m

Triple Jump
2015	 Nicole Hudec     1st	 12.09m
2014	 Nicole Hudec     3rd	 11.93m

Pentathlon
Year	 Name                Place	 Mark
2023	 Karmen Koch   2nd	 3817
2022	 Niki Ezeh           2nd	 3829
2022	 Karmen Koch   3rd	 3823
2020	 Niki Ezeh           1st	 3678
2020	 Nina Hilt            3rd	 3515
2019	 Karmen Koch   3rd	 3387
2018	 Niki Ezeh           3rd	 3105

Big East
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2025	 8th           10	 25
2024	 8th           9	 22
2023	 7th           9	 78
2022	 6th           9	 61
2021	 No Meet
2020	 3rd           8	 99
2019	 5th           8	 60
2018	 7th           8	 31
2017	 6th           8	 44
2016	 7th           8	 38
2015	 6th           8	 57
2014	 7th           8	 45

Atlantic 10
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2013	 9th           14	 39

Horizon League
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2012	 3rd           8	 82
2011	 3rd           8	 70
2010	 2nd          8	 103
2009	 8th           8	 18
2008	 3rd           8	 74
2007	 3rd           7	 84
2006	 6th           7	 44
2005	 5th           7	 41
2004	 5th           7	 57
2003	 5th           7	 44
2002	 5th           7	 49
2001	 4th           6	 44
2000	 3rd           4	 69
1999	 4th           4	 32
1998	 3rd           4	 36
1997	 1st            4	 46.33
1996	 2nd          4	 45
1995	 6th           6	 23
1994	 5th           5	 18
1993	 5th           6	 37
1992	 4th           4	 7
1991	 5th           5	 13
1990	 3rd           4	 25
1989	 4th           4	 21
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Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
Conference ChampionsIndividual Honors

Women’s Outdoor Track and Field
Outdoor Conference Team FinishAll-Big East Performances

All-American
2005	 Victoria Mitchell	 Steeplechase

Horizon League Outstanding 
Running Performer

2010	 Lauren McKillop
2008	 Genni Gardner
2004	 Victoria Mitchell

Horizon League Running Newcomer of 
the Year

2010	 Kirsty Legg
2001	 Rholonda Ash
2000	 Monika Stupian

Horizon League Outstanding Field Per-
former

2000	 Tara Loper
1998	 Tara Loper

Horizon League
Field Newcomer of the Year

2000	 Danielle Kerr

Horizon League Outdoor Athlete of the 
Year

2007	 Genni Gardner
2005	 Victoria Mitchell
2004	 Victoria Mitchell
2003	 Becky Lyne

Big East Most Outstanding 
Performer Field Events

2015	 Nicole Hudec

Big East 
Female Track Athlete of the Year

2023	 Angelina Ellis

Horizon League
800 Meters
2011	 Kirsty Legg	 2:12.33
2010	 Kirsty Legg	 2:14.93
2007	 Genni Gardner	 2:13.10
2006	 Kate Buchan	 2:13.60
2004	 Victoria Mitchell	 2:13.66
2003	 Becky Lyne	 2:12.78
2001	 Rholonda Ash	 2:12.36
1998	 Joanna Cerri	 2:16.28

1500 Meters
2012	 Kirsty Legg	 4:34.25
2011	 Kirsty Legg	 4:29.22
2010	 Kirsty Legg	 4:28.14
2008	 Genni Gardner	 5:04.77
2007	 Isabelle Stoate	 4:41.62
2006	 Ava Hutchinson	 4:35.88
2005	 Victoria Mitchell	 4:31.68
2004	 Victoria Mitchell	 4:35.79
1998	 Samantha Heiman	 4:43.90

3000 Meters
2000	 Monika Stupian	 10:21.60

5000 Meters
2011	 Katie Clark	 16:51.14
2010	 Lauren McKillop	 17:24.48
2008	 Genni Gardner	 16:55.34
2006	 Jenni Pereira	 17:09.23
2004	 Victoria Mitchell	 17:08.46
2003	 Lissa Vogley	 18:02.10
1999	 Meghann Berrier	 17:50.72
1998	 Erin Kelly	 18:29.87

10,000 Meters
2011	 Lauren McKillop	 35:48.67
2010	 Lauren McKillop	 36:35.80
2004	 Monica Behney	 35:45.59
2003	 Lissa Vogley	 36:54.06

3000 Steeplechase
2007	 Kara Henry	 11:01.74
2004	 Victoria Mitchell	 10:26.51
2003	 Monika Schneider	 10:50.44
2001	 Lois Joslin	 10:54.34

100 Hurdles
1999	 Lauren Karch	 14.74
1998	 Lauren Karch	 14:58

400 Hurdles
1999	 Lauren Karch	 1:04.88
1998	 Lauren Karch	 1:03.09

High Jump
2000	 Danielle Kerr	 5-5

Shot Put
2000	 Tara Loper	 43-5
1998	 Vicki Hammond	 40-11.25

Discus
1998	 Tara Loper	 155-4.25

Hammer Throw
2000	 Tara Loper	 182-3

Atlantic 10
1500 Meters
2013	 Katie Clark	 4:24.74

5000 Meters
2013	 Katie Clark	 16:17.30

10,000 Meters
2013	 Olivia Pratt	 35:32.20

Big East
100 Hurdles
2021	 Niki Ezeh	 13.92

1500 Meters
2014	 Kirsty Legg	 4:16.72

3000 Meters Steeplechase
2023	 Angelina Ellis     	 9:54.10

10,000 Meters
2017	 Olivia Pratt	 34:24.18
2016 	 Olivia Pratt	 34:20.50
2015	 Mara Olson	 34:27.01

Triple Jump
2015	 Nicole Hudec	 40-11
2014	 Nicole Hudec	 40-0.25

400 Hurdles
2019	 Allie Vogeler	 58.98
2018 	 Allie Vogeler	 58.25
2017	 Allie Vogeler	 1:00.19

Heptathlon
2022	 Rebecca Coan	 5445
2021	 Karmen Koch	 5264

100 Meters
Year	 Name                  Place	 Time
2021	 Carson Fields     3rd	 11.67

100 Meters Hurdles
2021	 Niki Ezeh             1st	 13.92

400 Meters Hurdles
2019	 Allie Vogeler       1st	 58.98
2018	 Allie Vogeler       1st	 58.25
2017	 Allie Vogeler       1st	 1:00.19
2016	 Allie Vogeler       3rd	 1:03.43

1500 Meters
2021	 Katherine Olsen 2nd	 4:25.28
2014	 Kirsty Legg         1st	 4:16.72

3000 Meters Steeplechase
2024	 Wiktoria Klebowska    2nd	 10:19.19
2023	 Angelina Ellis        1st	 9:54.10
2021	 Angelina Ellis        3rd	 10:05.74
2019	 Angelina Ellis        3rd	 10:30.49
2016	 Laura Riches         2nd	 10:31.19
2016  Colleen Weatherford     3rd	 10:33.34
2015  Colleen Weatherford     3rd	 10:45.86
2014  Colleen Weatherford     2nd	 10:39.00

5000 Meters
2014	 Mara Olson         2nd	 16:29.09

10,000 Meters
2023	 Laure Bertrand     3rd	 34:57.53
2017	 Olivia Pratt          1st	 34:14.18
2016	 Olivia Pratt          1st	 34:20.50
2015	 Mara Olson         1st	 34:27.01
2014	 Katie Good         2nd	 35:09.53

Long Jump
Year	 Name                Place	 Mark
2015	 Nicole Hudec  2nd	 5.81m
2014	 Nicole Hudec   3rd	 5.57m

Triple Jump
2015	 Nicole Hudec   1st	 12.47m
2014	 Nicole Hudec   1st	 12.20m

Heptathlon
Year	 Name                 Place	 Score
2023	 Karmen Koch    2nd	 5188
2023	 Niki Ezeh             3rd	 4860
2022	 Rebecca Coan    1st	 5445
2021	 Karmen Koch     1st	 5264
2021	 Nina Hilt              3rd	 4901
2019	 Niki Ezeh             2nd	 4815
2014	 Bria Booker        2nd	 3524

Big East
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2025	 8th           10	 20
2024	 8th           10	 33
2023	 7th           9	 56
2022	 8th           9	 43
2021	 4th           9	 96
2020	 No Meet
2019	 6th           8	 69
2018	 6th           8	 36
2017	 8th           8	 40
2016	 7th           8	 40
2015	 7th           8	 45
2014	 5th           8	 88

Atlantic 10
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2013	 10th        14	 45

Horizon League
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2012	 5th           8	 58
2011	 3rd           8	 82
2010	 3rd           8	 100
2009	 8th           8	 14
2008	 4th           8	 65
2007	 3rd           7	 70
2006	 3rd           7	 71
2005	 6th           7	 46
2004	 4th           7	 95
2003	 2nd          7	 81
2002	 6th           7	 34.5
2001	 4th           6	 67
2000	 3rd           4	 86
1999	 3rd           4	 93
1998	 2nd          4	 68
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Indoor Conference Champions

Horizon League
60 Yards/60 Meters*
1989	 DuJuan McCoy	 6.63
1982	 Eric Patton	 6.43

300 Yards/200 Meters*
1999	 Charles Finney	 22.83

440 Yards/400 Meters*
1999	 Charles Finney	 49.20

880 Yards/800 Meters*
2012	 Tom Curr	 1:50.67
2011	 Kris Gauson	 1:51.40
2009	 Kris Gauson	 1:51.07

Mile
2012	 Tom Curr	 4:07.62
2011	 Kris Gauson	 4:07.86
2010	 Joe MacDonald	 4:13.36
2009	 Steve Lisgo	 4:08.22
2008	 Andy Baker	 4:14.15
2007	 Andrew Toward	 4:17.37
2006	 Andy Rayner	 4:15.70
2004	 John Frazer	 4:17.02
1998	 Julius Mwangi	 4:09.70
1996	 Scott Lidskin	 4:13.77

1000 Yards/1000 Meters*
2006	 Scott Overall	 2:24.79
2005	 Andrew Sherman	 2:27.96
2004	 Thomas Frazer	 2:29.67
2002	 Nathan Dosanjh	 2:28.76
2000	 Rob Krar	 2:30.59
1996	 Scott Lidskin	 2:30.88

3000 Meters
2012	 Ross Clarke	 8:16.17
2011	 Justin Roeder	 8:27.17
2010	 Joe MacDonald	 8:31.29
2009	 Joe MacDonald	 8:17.62
2008	 Andy Baker	 8:30.58
2007	 Alex Hains	 8:19.83
2006	 Alex Hains	 8:20.62
2004	 Olly Laws	 8:27.48
2003	 Steve Vernon	 8:21.69
2000	 Fraser Thompson	 8:29.95
1998	 Julius Mwangi	 8:19.28
1996	 Joe Baltes	 8:47.86

3 Miles/5000 Meters*
2012	 Callum Hawkins	 14:15.55
2010	 Madison Roeder	 14:36.08
2008	 Andy Baker	 15:06.07
2007	 Alex Hains	 14:40.38
2005	 John Frazer	 14:30.27
2004	 Gary Blackman	 14:23.57
2003	 Gary Blackman	 14:39.80
2002	 Justin Young	 14:27.27
2000	 Justin Young	 14:39.35
1999	 James Siele	 14:37.85
1998	 Julius Mwangi	 14:43.70

60 Yard/60 Meter High Hurdles*
1985	 Mike Hockett	 7.86

Distance Medley Relay#
2012	 Butler	 10:01.66
2010	 Butler	 10:08.93
2009	 Butler	 9:53.82
2008	 Butler	 10:05.88
2007	 Butler	 10:07.93
2006	 Butler	 10:04.58
2005	 Butler	 10:21.29
2004	 Butler	 10:14.21
2002	 Butler	 10:05.68
2000	 Butler	 10:16.12
1998	 Butler	 10:12.00

Pole Vault
1990	 Greg Pietz	 4.42m
1986	 Dom Cappalitti	 3.66m
1984	 Gregg Murphy	 4.57m
1982	 Jeff Ellis	 4.27m
1980	 Jeff Ellis	 4.27m

High Jump
2000	 Garrett Beatty	 2.03m
1998	 Garrett Beatty	 2.04m
1997	 Garrett Beatty	 2.03m
1980	 Joe Meadors	 1.96m

Long Jump
1982	 Eric Patton	 6.61m

Triple Jump
1995	 Kouty Mawenh	 13.89m
1991	 Dean O’Brien	 12.75m
1982	 Craig Miles	 13.24m

Men’s Indoor Track and Field

All-American
2023	 Jesse Hamlin (1st Team)	 3000m
2023	 Barry Keane (2nd Team)	 5000m
2022	 Barry Keane (2nd Team)	 5000m
2010	 Rob Mullett	 Mile
2007	 Scott Overall	 Mile

Horizon League Outstanding 
Running Performer

2012	 Ross Clarke
2010	 Joe MacDonald
2009	 Steve Lisgo
2008	 Andy Baker
2006	 Scott Overall
2004	 John Frazer

Horizon League Running 
Newcomer of the Year

2012	 Tom Curr
2000	 Fraser Thompson
1998	 Julius Mwangi

Horizon League Field 
Newcomer of the Year

1997	 Garrett Beatty

Horizon League Indoor 
Athlete of the Year

2011	 Kris Gauson
2010	 Rob Mullett
2009	 Kris Gauson
2007	 Scott Overall
2006	 Scott Overall
2005	 Andrew Sherman
2004	 Gary Blackman

Horizon League Indoor 
Coach of the Year

2002	 Joe Franklin

Big East Most Outstanding Field 
Athlete

2020 	 Wade Walder
2019	 Wade Walder

Big East Most Outstanding Track 
Athlete

2020 	 Euan Makepeace

Big East High-Point Performer
2020	 Wade Walder

Individual Honors

Horizon League
Shot Put
1986	 Jim Merk	 14.56m
1985	 Michael Poole	 14.41m
1982	 Mark Nagy	 15.19m

Atlantic 10
1000 Meters
2013	 Craig Jordan	 2:27.33

Mile
2013	 Tom Curr	 4:16.48

Distance Medley Relay
2013	 Butler	 10:00.87

Big East
Mile
2024 	 Jesse Hamlin	 4:01.79

3000 Meters
2020 	 Euan Makepeace	 8:15.63
2019 	 Euan Makepeace	 8:09.13
2017	 Erik Peterson	 8:05.00

5000 Meters
2024	 Matthew Forrester	 14:02.81
2023	 Barry Keane	 13:45.37
2022	 Simon Bedard	 13:43.04
2020	 Euan Makeepace	 14:11.78
2017	 Erik Peterson	 14:14.59

High Jump
2016	 Dakota Thompson	 2.00m

Long Jump
2020	 Sam Robinson	 7.38m

Pole Vault
2025 	 Luke Walden	 4.95m
2020 	 Wade Walder	 4.85m

Heptathlon
2023 	 Jack Elder	 5051
2020 	 Wade Walder	 5413
2019	 Wade Walder	 5470
2017	 Wade Walder	 4554

*Races were measured in yards through the 
1986 Championship.

#Distance Medley Relay changed from 4x800 
to 4x1000 in 1994.

60 Meters
Year	 Name                   Place	 Time
2024	 Luke Finnegan       2nd	 6.82
2023	 Luke Finnegan       2nd	 6.76
2019	 Richard Clark      3rd	 7.01

60 Meters Hurdles
2017	 Wade Walder      2nd	 8.63

200 Meters
2024	 Luke Finnegan       2nd	 21.22
2022	 Isaac Kane           2nd	 21.35

400 Meters
2023	 Gavin Cougle     2nd	 47.76

500 Meters
2014	 Alex Berry            2nd	 1:03.06

800 Meters
2019	 Johnny Leverenz     2nd	 1:50.23
2016	 Johnny Leverenz     2nd	 1:49.66

Mile
2023	 Jesse Hamlin       2nd	 3:59.25
2018	 Daniel Garcia      2nd	 4:10.39

3000 Meters
2024	 Jesse Hamlin       3rd	 7:59.32
2022	 Barry Keane         3rd	 7:56.46
2018	 Barry Keane         2nd	 8:07.13

5000 Meters
2025	 Matthew Forrester    2nd	 14:01.62
2022	 Barry Keane         2nd	 13:43.81
2019	 Euan Makepeace    3rd	 14:20.60
2018	 Barry Keane         3rd	 14:03.92
2016	 Erik Peterson       2nd	 14:09.16

4x400 Relay
2024	 Butler                  3rd	 3:13.20
2022	 Butler                  3rd	 3:14.01
2014	 Butler                  3rd	 3:17.49

4x800 Relay
2024	 Butler                  2nd	 7:30.85

Distance Medley Relay
2024	 Butler                  3rd	 9:47.47
2020	 Butler                  3rd	 9:49.06
2018	 Butler                  2nd	 9:51.49
2017	 Butler                  3rd	 10:03.95

High Jump
Year	 Name                     Place	 Mark
2022	 Drew Herman     T-2nd	 1.95m
2017	 Dakota Thompson      3rd	 2.00m

Long Jump
2022	 Zac Stanley           2nd	 7.22m
2019	 Luke Russell          2nd	 7.09m
2017	 Sam Robinson      3rd	 6.94m
2014	 Nigel Spears          3rd	 6.88m

Pole Vault
2024	 Luke Walden         2nd	 5.00m
2024	 Jack Elder               3rd	 4.35m
2023	 Jack Elder               3rd	 3.85m
2018	 Wade Walder         3rd	 4.40m

Heptathlon
Year	 Name                     Place	 Score
2024	 Jack Elder              2nd	 5357
2019	 Richard Clark        3rd	 4792
2018	 Wade Walder        2nd	 5179
2017	 Richard Clark        3rd	 4210

Indoor Conference Champions

Men’s Indoor Track and Field
Other All-Big East Performances
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All-American
2024	 Jesse Hamlin  (1st Team)	  5,000m
2023	 Barry Keane  (1st Team)	  10,000m
2023	 Simon Bedard  (2nd Team) 	   5,000m
2022	 Barry Keane  (2nd Team)	10,000m
2019	 Wade Walder (2nd Team)	       Decathlon
2009	 Stephen Lisgo  	        Steeplechase
2000	 Fraser Thompson	                5,000m

Horizon League
Outstanding Running Performer

2011	 Kris Gauson
2002	 Trent Elliott

Horizon League
Running Newcomer of the Year

2003	 Gary Blackman

Indiana Collegiate Conference
Track Man of the Year

1973	 Tom Burleson
1971	 Gerald Woolfollk
1970	 Gerald Woolfolk
1969	 Bill Jones

Heartland Collegiate Conference
Track Man of the Year

1981	 Tim Mylin

Horizon League Outdoor 
Athlete of the Year

2011	 Kris Gauson
2009	 Steve Lisgo
2008	 Andy Baker
2006	 Scott Overall
2005	 Scott Overall

Indiana Collegiate Conference
Coach of the Year

1978	 Stan Lyons
1977	 Stan Lyons
1974	 Stan Lyons
1970	 Stan Lyons
1969	 Stan Lyons

Heartland Collegiate Conference Coach 
of the Year

1985	 Stan Lyons
1983	 Stan Lyons
1982	 Stan Lyons

Horizon League Coach of the Year
2002	 Joe Franklin

Big East High Point Performer
2018	 Wade Walder

Big East Outstanding 
Field Performer

2018	 Wade Walder

Horizon League
100 Meters
2004	 Brandon Cook	 11.17
2001	 Alex Hall	 10.86
2000	 Alex Hall	 10.70

200 Meters
2004	 Brandon Cook	 21.89
1999	 Charles Finney	 22.51

400 Meters
1999	 Charles Finney	 48.68

800 Meters
2009	 Kris Gauson	 1:50.95

1500 Meters
2011	 Kris Gauson	 3:48.00
2010	 Steve Lisgo	 3:50.98
2009	 Rob Mullett	 3:55.26
2008	 Darren Gauson	 3:55.51
2007	 Andrew Toward	 3:50.15
2005	 Chris Smith	 3:50.43
2000	 Fraser Thompson	 3:57.25
1999	 Rob Krar	 3:51.80
1998	 Julius Mwangi	 3:48.16

5000 Meters
2011	 Matt Proctor	 14:39.80
2010	 Justin Roeder	 14:34.73
2008	 Tommy Davies	 14:44.74
2007	 Justin Roeder	 15:09.83
2006	 Scott Overall	 14:30.57
2005	 John Frazer	 14:40.49
2004	 Brad Bennett	 14:51.41
2003	 Brad Bennett	 15:18.01
2002	 Justin Young	 14:36.20
2001	 Justin Young	 14:40.04
2000	 Justin Young	 14:54.96
1999	 James Siele	 14:43.68
1998	 Julius Mwangi	 15:15.66

10,000 Meters
2011	 Justin Roeder	 30:04.39
2009	 Justin Roeder	 30:56.12
2006	 Andrew Toward	 31:20.01
2004	 Nick Goodliffe	 31:03.44
2003	 Gary Blackman	 31:10.58
2001	 Justin Young	 31:49.12

3000 Steeplechase
2012	 Kevin Oblinger	 9:08.81
2011	 Craig Jordan	 9:19.13

2010	 Steve Lisgo	 8:54.20
2009	 Steve Lisgo	 8:51.49
2003	 Gary Blackman	 8:57.29
2002	 Richard Vint	 9:03.40
2001	 John Shaffer	 9:25.54
2000	 Fraser Thompson	 9:12.81

110 Hurdles
2002	 Trent Elliott	 14.89

400 Hurdles
2002	 Trent Elliott	 54.88

High Jump
1999	 Garrett Beatty	 6-6
1998	 Garrett Beatty	 6-6

Javelin
2005	 Rob Hartman	 172-5

Hammer Throw
1998	 Adam Long	 138-11.25

Atlantic 10
800 Meters
2013	 Tom Curr	 1:51.36

3,000 Meter Steeplechase
2013	 Kodi Mullins	 8:51.58

Outdoor Conference ChampionsINDIVIDUAL HONORS
Men’s Outdoor Track and FieldMen’s Indoor Track and Field

Indoor Conference Team Finish
Big East
Year	 Place      Teams	 Points
2025	 6th          9	 53
2024	 2nd         8	 95
2023	 5th          8	 78
2022	 4th          8	 95
2021	 No Meet
2020	 4th          7	 93
2019	 4th          7	 95
2018	 5th          7	 74
2017	 3rd          7	 128
2016	 5th          7	 62.5
2015	 7th          7	 24
2014	 6th          7	 39

Atlantic 10
Year	 Place      Teams	 Points
2013	 4th          12	 68

Horizon League
Year	 Place      Teams	 Points
2012	 4th          7	 89
2011	 3rd          7	 93
2010	 2nd         7	 100
2009	 3rd          7	 97
2008	 4th          7	 66
2007	 3rd          6	 94
2006	 5th          6	 53
2005	 4th          6	 59
2004	 2nd         6	 135
2003	 5th          6	 72
2002	 1st           6	 131
2001	 3rd          5	 58
2000	 3rd          4	 79
1999	 3rd          4	 35
1998	 2nd         4	 36
1997	 4th          4	 12
1996	 4th          4	 23.5
1995	 6th          6	 39
1994	 5th          5	 18
1993	 4th          5	 30
1992	 2nd         4	 31
1991	 4th          5	 37
1990	 4th          5	 28
1989	 3rd          5	 35
1988	 No Meet
1987	 No Meet
1986	 3rd          6	 62
1985	 2nd         7	 93.5
1984	 3rd          7	 68
1983	 3rd          7	 88.5
1982	 2nd         6	 161
1981	 2nd         5	 75
1980	 3rd          3	 42
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Men’s Outdoor Track and Field

Big East
200 Meters
2025	 Joseph Pierro	 21.04
2024	 Luke Finnegan	 21.25

1500 Meters
2018	 Johnny Leverenz	 4:02.93

5000 Meters
2019	 Euan Makepeace	 14:15.21
2017	 Erik Peterson 	 14:11.33

10,000 Meters
2025	 William Zegarski	 28:46.14
2024	 Will Minnette	 28:54.78
2023	 Barry Keane	 29:10.60
2022	 Barry Keane	 29:27.12
2021	 Barry Keane	 29:22.37
2019	 Barry Keane	 30:33.95

4x100 Relay
2024	 Larrison, Cougle            	 40.55
	 Bradley, Finnegan           	

4x400 Relay
2024	 Stanley, Cougle            	 3:08.36
	 Cuthbertson, Finnegan      
2022	 Stanley, Pitkin,            	 3:09.48
	 Kane, Uhl           	

4x800 Relay
2025	 Rendek, Slapak            	 7:26.59
	 Gabay, Hamlin       	

Decathlon
2018 	 Wade Walder	   7020
2017	 Wade Walder 	 6265

Long Jump
2019	 Luke Russell	 7.29m

100 Meters
Year	 Name                Place	 Time
2019	 Richard Clark  2nd	 10.85

110 Meters Hurdles
2017	 Wade Walder  3rd	 15.84

200 Meters
2022	 Isaac Kane       2nd	 21.34

400 Meters
2022	 Jacob Uhl         3rd	 47.26

400 Meters Hurdles
2021	 Tom Pitkin        2nd	 52.41
2019	 Wade Walder   3rd	 53.57

800 Meters
2016	 Johnny Leverenz   2nd	 1:51.48

1500 Meters
2025	 Austin Gabay    2nd	 3:45.74
2023	 Simon Bedard  2nd	 3:45.02
2022	 Jesse Hamlin    2nd	 3:46.88
2019	 Johnny Leverenz  2nd	 3:59.89

3000 Meters Steeplechase
2024	 Martin Kovacech  2nd	 8:53.65
2023	 Matthew Forrester   2nd	 8:52.30
2021	 Remi Schyns     2nd	 8:45.54
2019	 Clark Otte          3rd	 9:07.33

5000 Meters
2025	 Jesse Hamlin     3rd	 13:46.59
2024	 Jesse Hamlin     2nd	 13:46.04
2024	 Florian Le Pallec     3rd	 13:53.88
2021	 Euan Makepeace  2nd	 13:48.66
2016	 Erik Peterson     2nd	 14:14.37
2014	 Erik Peterson     3rd	 14:27.04

10,000 Meters
2025	 Matthew Forrester      2nd	 29:03.17
2024	 Florian Le Pallec       2nd	 28:59.11
2024	 Jack McMahon      3rd	 29:13.59
2022	 Evan Byrne          2nd	 29:29.26
2018	 Matt Lumbar      2nd	 30:11.95
2018	 Bobby Johnson     3rd	 30:31.51
2017	 Matt Lumbar      2nd	 30:11.68

4x100 Relay
Year	 Name                Place	 Time
2025	 Butler                  3rd	 40.85
2019	 Butler                  3rd	 41.81
2017	 Butler                  3rd	 42.55
2014	 Butler                  3rd	 43.25

4x400 Relay
2021	 Butler                  2nd	 3:14.12

4x800 Relay
2024	 Butler                   3rd	 7:30.14
2022	 Butler                   2nd	 7:29.17
2021	 Butler                   3rd	 7:28.92
2018	 Butler                   2nd	 7:39.56

High Jump
Year	 Name                 Place	 Mark
2023	 Drew Herman   2nd	 2.05m
2022	 Drew Herman   2nd	 2.04m
2019	 Sam Robinson   3rd	 2.01m
2017	 Dakota Thompson  3rd	 1.90m

Long Jump
2022	 Zac Stanley      2nd	 7.36m
2019	 Sam Robinson 2nd	 7.25m

Triple Jump
2022	 Joey Gareis      3rd	 14.21m
2021	 Brendan Watkins 2nd	 15.24m
2014	 Nigel Spears    3rd	 13.48m

Pole Vault
2025	 Luke Walden   2nd	 4.86m
2024	 Luke Walden    3rd	 4.86m
2022	 Paul Signorelli   3rd	 4.90m
2017	 Wade Walder  2nd	 4.51m

Javelin Throw
2019	 Liam Kahn         2nd	 59.87m
2018	 Wade Walder    2nd	 59.00m

Decathlon
Year	 Name                 Place	 Score
2023	 Jack Elder          2nd	 6745
2022	 Jack Elder          3rd	 6745
2019	 Luke Hofrichter 3rd	 5288
2018	 Richard Clark    3rd	 6282
2017	 Richard Clark    3rd	 5398

Outdoor Conference Team Finish

Men’s Outdoor Track and Field
Outdoor Conference Champions Other All-Big East Performances

Big East
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2025	 5th           9	 92
2024	 3rd           9	 121.5
2023	 5th           8	 88
2022	 3rd           8	 109
2021	 4th           8	 99
2020	 No Meet
2019	 4th           7	 127
2018	 5th           7	 103
2017	 5th           7	 98
2016	 5th           7	 64
2015	 7th           7	 23
2014	 5th           7	 59

Atlantic 10
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2013	 3rd           13	 70

Horizon League
Year	 Place       Teams	 Points
2012	 6th           7	 65
2011	 3rd           7	 100
2010	 4th           7	 87
2009	 3rd           7	 93
2008	 4th           8	 64
2007	 3rd           6	 87
2006	 4th           6	 51
2005	 5th           6	 72
2004	 4th           6	 90
2003	 4th           6	 100
2002	 2nd          6	 156
2001	 2nd          5	 163
2000	 3rd           4	 82
1999	 2nd          4	 112
1998	 3rd           4	 37


